### Hoover Dam Improvements - Part 1, 690411-100013, CT No. 2152

## Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract:

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status of all companies (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.

Name	C.C. No./Exp. Date	DAX#	City/State	<b>Status</b>
Kokosing Industrial, Inc.	47-2946608-6/12/21	12309	Westerville, OH	MAJ

2. What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid).

Formal competitive bids were opened March 26, 2020.

3. List the ranking and order of all bidders.

1. Kokosing Industrial, Inc. \$15,381,250.00

Alternates:

Fixed Cone Valves \$351,000.00 Motor Control Center \$241,000.00

4. <u>Complete address, contact name, phone number, and e-mail address for the successful bidder only.</u>

Kokosing Industrial, Inc.

6235 Westerville Road, Suite 200, Westerville, OH, 43081

Thomas G. Muraski, President, (614) 212-5700, tgm@kokosing.biz

Chad R. Lampe, V.P. – Estimating, <u>crl@kokosing.biz</u>

5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during any known phasing of the contract. The planning area should also be listed as well as any street or neighborhood names.

This project will replace aging equipment at the Hoover Dam to provide more reliability in the water supply from Hoover Dam.

Work consists of installation of a cascade aeration and jet gate bypass system; replacement of intake gates, fixed cone valves, and venturi meters; miscellaneous site, structural, architectural, and mechanical/HVAC improvements; replacement of electrical equipment, new backup generator, and associated I&C upgrades and other such work as may be necessary to complete the contract, in accordance with the plans (Contract 2154) and specifications set forth in the Invitation For Bid.

Community planning area: 99 - Citywide

## 6. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.

All work shall be substantially complete within 730 calendar days of the Notice to Proceed, with final completion to occur within 775 calendar days. The City anticipates issuing a Notice to Proceed on or about June 15, 2020.

# 7. A narrative discussing the economic impact or economic advantages of the project; community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental factors or advantages of the project.

This project will address improvement needs for long term maintenance and safe operation of Hoover Dam water supply controls. The Hoover Dam is part of a system of dams that provides water for the City of Columbus Hap Cremean Water Plant, which serves more than 600,000 customers. Management of the City's reservoirs and dams is crucial for reliability of the water supply, long-term water supply planning, and economic development of the central Ohio area. Completion of this project will implement improvements identified during an evaluation and condition assessment conducted as part of the Ohio Department of Natural Resources requirements for Class I dams.

There will be no public meetings held regarding this project. Hoover Dam is critical infrastructure and the project will be managed accordingly. The Division of Water will be responsible for coordinating with stakeholders.

# 8. An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases or proposed future contract modifications.

The bid amount and proposed award amount is \$15,381,250.00, including a 15% construction contingency amount that will be utilized to fund needed and approved changes in the work. No contract modifications are anticipated at this time; however, construction exigency might later compel modification of this contract, if unforeseen difficulties are encountered.

#### Cost summary:

Original Contract	\$15,38	31,250.00
Future Anticipated Needs	\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL	\$15,38	31,250.00

<sup>\*</sup>An additional \$2,000.00 will also be encumbered for Prevailing Wage services.

Construction Administration / Inspection will be performed by Hill International.